Lincoln University Board of Curators
May 18, 2017

OPEN SESSION Conference Call - Part |

1. Call To Order:

The Lincoln University Board of Curators Open Session Conference Call was
officially called to order by Board President Marvin Teer at 2:00 p.m., on
Thursday, May 18, 2017, in Board Room, 201 Young Hall on the Lincoln
University campus, Jefferson City, Missouri.

1. A. Roll Call: Curators present were: Don Cook, Dana Cutler, Greg Gaffke,
Herbert Hardwick, Frank Logan, Winston Rutledge, and Marvin Teer. Rose Ann
Ortmeyer recorded the minutes.

Mation for Ciosed Session:

Curator President Teer asked that the Board be given the authority fo
commence a closed meeting, possible closed vote, and possible closed
record as follows: (1)} "legal actions, causes of action or litigation involving a
public governmental body;” (3) “"Hiring, firing, disciplining or promoting of
particular employees:" (12) “Sealed bids and related documents, until the bids
are opened; and sealed proposals and related documents or any documents
related to a negotiated contract uniil a coniract is executed, or all proposals
are rejected;” (13) “Individually identifiable personnel records, performance
ratings or records pertaining to employees or applicants for employment;” {14)
“Records which are protected from disclosure by law;" and other matters for
which a closed meeting is authorized pursuant to Section 610.021 RSMo.

Curator Cutler so moved. Curator Cook seconded the motfion. Motion
carmied as follows:

Curator Cook Yes Curator Cutler Yes
Curator Gaffke  Yes Curator Hardwick Yes
Curator Logan Yes Curator Rutledge Yes
Curator Teer Yes

Lo INSIA /&m A béf/Z

Marvin O. Teer, Jr., Pre@eni Gre% S. Gaffke, $¥cretary




Lincoln University Board of Curators
May 18, 2017

OPEN SESSION - Conference Call - Part Il

1. Call To Order:

The Lincoln University Board of Curators Open Session Conference Call was
officially called to order by Board Vice President Frank J. Logan, Sr., at 2:35
p.m., on Thursday, May 18, 2017, in the Board Room, 201 Young Hall on the
Lincoln University campus, Jefferson City, Missouri.

1. A. Roll Call: Curators present were: Don Cook, Dana Cutler, Greg Gafike,
Herbert Hardwick, Frank Logan, and Winston Rutledge. Curator Marvin Teer
was absent. Rose Ann Ortmeyer recorded the minutes.

2. _Approval of the Open Session Agenda:

The Open Session Agenda was revised as follows: Item 5 was moved up to #3.
All other items were adjusted. With this change in the agenda order, Curator
Gaifke moved for approval of the Open Session Agenda as revised. Curator
Cutler seconded the motion. Motion carried.

3. Construction Contract for Exterior Renovations to Dwight T. Reed Stadium:
Ms. Sheila Gassner, Executive Director of Facilities and Planning, reviewed the
recommendation to award a Construction Contract for Renovations to Dwight
T. Reed Stadium to ATG Sports, Andover, KS, in the amount of $2,102,000.
Curator Gaffe moved for approval of the recommendation. Curator Rutledge
seconded the motion. Motion carried.

4. Tuition, Fees and Room and Board Increases:

Ms. Sandy Koetting, Chief Financial Officer, reviewed the attached
recommendation to increase Tuition, Fees and Room and Board. Curator
Cutier moved for approval of the recommendation. Curator Cook seconded
the motion. Motion carried.

5. Wellness Fee Allowances:

Mr. John Moseley, Director of Athletics, reviewed the attached
recommendation to adjust the use of funds collected from the Wellness Fee
for use in other wellness projects and operational costs associated with the
LINC. Curator Cutler moved for approval of the recommendation. Curaior
Rutledge seconded the motion. Motion carmied.



Page 2 - Lincoln University Board of Curators
Open Session — Conference Call
May 18, 2017

6. Other Business:
There was no other business for discussion in open session.

7. Adjournmeni:
Curator Rutledge moved for adjournment of the Open Session. Curator
Gaffke seconded the motion. Motion carried.

The Open Session Conference Call adjourned at 3:15 p.m.

e N0

Marvin O. Teer, Jr., Pr%d_éni




1 1 f1 h
‘ L IN C O LN OFFICE FOR FACILITIES AND PLANNING
UnlverSIty 820 Chestnut St., 309 Young Hall

JefTerson City, MO 65101
Phone: (573) 681-5084
Fax: (573) 681-5098

ACTION ITEM

TO: Members, Lincoln University Wrators
THROQUGH:; Dr. Kevin D. Rome, Presiden ‘Kh

- -
FROM: Dr. Jerome Offord,.éé, Dean of Administration and Student Affairs

Ms. Sheila Gassner, Executive Director of Facilities and Planning

DATE; May 12, 2017
RE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR RENOVATIONS

to DWIGHT T. REED STADIUM

This office is requesting approval of a construction contract for the renovations to Dwight T. Reed
Stadium.

The scope of work for this project includes removal of existing natural turf field and installation of a
new artificial turf field, removal and replacement of the scoreboard, sound system and LED field
lights, relocation of the field jump events, restrooms renovations to bring into compliance with the
Americans with Disabilities Act — new partitions, plumbing fixtures, lighting, painting, electrical,
resurfacing of the concourse track area, concrete cleaning, concourse lighting, painting of metal
awnings, roof drain repairs, turnstyle removal, newly updated logo graphics, and new walking path
to include stairs, concrete pathway, security lighting and emergency call phones from softball field
parking lot (east side) to The Linc parking lot (west side). One add alternate was taken to
upgrade the track to the Mondo track surfacing product, recommended by Coach Victor Thomas.
Alternate #2 is for the reduced cost to have a gravel walking path in lieu of a concrete path.

Attached is a copy of the bid tabulation. Bids were received on May 11, 2017. Four companies
submitted bids for the project.

Funding for this project will be from the student athletic fee and the loan/bond financing supported
by the student athletic fee, maintenance and repair funds, and other funding.

The University has a goal of 10% Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) participation and 5%
Women Business Enterprise (WBE) participation, which follows the State Executive Order 05-30.

As outlined on the attached spreadsheet, this project was advertised in several newspapers, sent
to various plan rooms, as well as listed on the Lincoln University website. This office strongly



encourages and speaks specifically to the contractors at the pre-bid conference for each project
about the MBE/WBE goals. Please see the spreadsheet.

The construction is slated to begin immediately and be completed by September 5, 2017.
Reference checks are underway.

Please advise if additional information is needed.

Thank you.

Attachments



*(000'95Z$) Juom |1A1D piBY Joj {(IFM) OW “AND uosiaysr ‘'UOOINISUOY SIapaIuYdS Yar pue (000'SLS) 3001 Bulney o) (3GW) sJ01ENUOY SNid W puB
{000'51$) s19)|0y pue Buyney ‘ssvjsdwnp Joi (3GIN) "OW 'AiD uosieyer ‘sjajio Aejues snsgor (000'v1L$) sedid pue abeuizip 'uoisosa Joy (IGW) 1 “AID aNvels
‘suonniog |ewsnpu| paiddng ‘(000'sg.$) vonorujsucaas asinoouod pue Buioesuos [eoawosia Joj (3GW) OW ‘sino 1S ‘slojoenuoy) [eou)os(g dny tamod Buisn s| sauop pue aulug

"3GM Pue JgIW Yi0q Joj SJanem paiugns Bupoenuo) (B21]S

‘(0g9a'sgs) Buiaed ajaiouod pue Buiysem samod Jop (3GAA) OW ‘AN uosiayer oo JaqunT uews|yng shbniog pue (005'szE) sieuslety
[eourdaje pue sainixy 16 Jo) (3aM) OW ‘ucyua ‘Aiddng seng pue (000" LSS} Saunixy JyBi Loy (W) OW 'siNo7 IS '[euoiewsiul (eyded (096'LL2$) Bunuied ‘siafap
puey ‘wawdinba yoes yjm pajejoosse saljddns ‘Juawdinba punos pue oapia ‘pieoqalods Jof (W) ‘OW ‘A1 uosiaysr 'siajlo)] Aeyues ajsqor Buisn s) siepjing HES

(000'921 $} Slenaew

leouoala pue saanixy Y61 10) (3GA) OW ‘uoluad *Aiddng 1a)ing pue (000" | L2$) Saanixy 161| Jo) (IAW) OIW ‘SIN0T 1S ‘uoleuNWIOD |euonews)ul [eyded Buisn s spods 91V

%01 %l (000'g%) 000°04.% 000'g6'2$]x | X OW ‘sinoq1s
seuof pue aulig
%0| %0 (008'0L$) pig ON 000'ZLZ'2g x| X OW ‘A uosiayar
Bujjoesjuoy) jeosig
%S %51 (082'L19) pig ON 000'08L'2$| x| x OW ‘A9 uosieyer
siep|ing HED
%S %0} (045'219) pPIg ON 000'20L 23| x | X S) “enopuy
= R - syodg o Ly|
= = ) w gk aig asva| 2| 2 JWVN S.¥3aQ18
o & A 33 = wl|®
m m T Em gam o1z
S s R 802 als
L) < 3 o = =N B
g n @83 ol
g m & m =
~ -

Wd 00:Z @ 2102 ‘L1 fein ‘Aepsinyl 31va aig

INOSSI ‘A1) uosiayar
Joad)S Inuisayd oL Ll
ALISHIAINN NTODNIT
WNIQVY.LS @33y 'L LHOIMQA 23 SNOILVAONIY




510328.13U023-03-92110U fUOI1ONJISUOD-pUB-USISBD /oM :ﬁm.sc_OU:__.ggg\\“nuuz

L10z/9t/v AYSGaM UOIIINIISUO) pue uBisag AIsiaalun upodun
LIOT/LTfy BIqun|o) aujjuo ue|d3
L1oefz/s Ay vosiayer uolle1205SY siapjing
Lroefe/s SINo7 15 SIN0T 1S NVACIN
L10zg/T/s Ay sesuey UO3RI20SSY $J03IR1UOT AJIOUIN

L102/2/s sIN07 15

[12UNDY) SsaUISNg AJOUlA) SINOT '1S

1afoud 104 swooy ue|d uimo||oy 0] Juas sue|d

Sy'888‘C S SLN3W3ISILYIAQY 30 3DiHd V101
sapl 0T'g62 S| T Aew-szzpdy 1835 A1) sesue)
saAl 00681 S 1dy-82 1183 A1) sesuey|
SAAl SL°T8T S 1dy-2z ueILIAWY SINOT 1S
saal 0E°'S6T S| TAeN-£7 |Mdy Japea] smaN paidundg
saAl 5281 S| TAew-zz udy aungu] smaN Jf
SAA| SS08E'T S| TAeN-LZ|udy 1504 SINOT 1S

Ado) py-3ay junowy ajeq uny Jadedsmap

WNIAVLS d33d "L ITHSIMA OL SNOILVAONIY -LNJWISILYIAAY




7
' ‘ OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

. . 306 Young Hall * 820 Chestnut Street
LINCOLN Jefferson City, MO 65101
Phone: (573) 681-5071

UNTVERS TV Fax: (573) 681-5072

MI1ISSOURLI

TO: Lincoln University Board of Curators

THROUGH: Dr. Kevin D. Rome, President ; g
v \f\p/

FROM: Sandy Koetting, CFO 8{9&%

DATE: May 11, 2017

SUBJECT: Tuition, Fees and Room and Board Increases

Tuition and Fees - effective fall 2017

Attached please find the proposed tuition and fee increases. Based on the February
24, 2017 notice from Zora Mulligan, Commissioner of Higher Education and HESFA
guidelines, Lincoln University can increase tuition and fees at the rate of 2.1% or $144.64
for the academic year. Please recall that HESFA guidelines apply to instate
undergraduate tuition and fee rates only. The allowable increase was applied as
follows:

* Increase per credit hour rate from $205 to $209 per credit hour.
* Increase the Building and Maintenance fees from $119.84 to $132.16 per
semester.

All other tuition rates increased at a rate comparable to the 2.1% with the exception of
the dual credit tuition rate. The Dual credit tuition rate will remain at $75 per credit hour
to remain competitive in that market.

Other Fees - effective immediately

Increase in transcript fees from $5 each to $10 each. An analysis was completed of all
other four-year public staie institutions as well as a few local private institutions to
determine that the most common transcript cost was $10 per transcript.  This increase
makes Lincoln University comparable to other institutions.

Founded 1866: 62nd c]’c 65th Colored Infantries
An equal opportunity institution



Room rates — effective fall 2017

The room rates will increase by approximately three percent across all residence halls.
The cost to maintain and manage the facilities increases each year. Contractual
obligations such as cable service, Sodexo (faciliies management) as well as the
increase in cost of utilities continue to drive the operational cost increases. In addition
to the estimated cost increases, the university reviewed rental rates with nearby
apartmenis to ensure that the university rates did not exceed the market. Based on
these results, the proposed increase to room rates is an approximate 3%.

The University is always looking to enhance the services provided to students. As a result
of communication with Sodexo, a new service will be included in the room rates for
those students residing in Sherman D. Scruggs. Sodexo will provide cleaning services to
individual rooms including cleaning the restrooms and kitchen twice per month. To
provide this service, the room rates for Sherman will increase an additional $40 per
semester.

Board rates - effective fall 2017

Board rates will be adjusted based on coniractually obligated CPl increases for the
Sodexo (food service) contract as well as to support the ongoing costs of management
of the meal plan program. The proposed increase takes the unlimited meal plan from
$1,580 to $1,630. This rate equates to a cost of $14.55 per day, a very reasonable cost
for an unfimited meal plan. This is an approximate 3% increase.

Other changes to the fall and spring meal plans include the following:

* Areductionin the 5 meal plan rate from $660 per semester to $525 per semester.
The decrease reduces the approximate meal cost to $6.56 per meal. While this
price is close to a cash value cost if paying at the door, students, faculty and
staff can toke advantage of using their financial aid or payroll deduction to
participate in this convenient and cost effective meal plan.

* The 3 meal plan will be also increase at approximately 3%.

Board rates - effective in summer 2017

The following adjustments are proposed for summer board rates.

* The unlimited meal plan was new in summer 2016 and was offered to only Jump
Start students. The cost rate was $890 per semester. To ensure that the cost does
not exceed the revenue, the rate should increase to $950 per semester. This
brings the estimated cost per day to $16.97. This will just cover the cost
associated with the contractual obligation. Beginning in summer 2017, this meal
plan will be offered to all summer school studenis.

* The 14 meal plan will remain in effect at a rate increase of $23 or 3.07%.

* The 10 meal plan previously charged at $670 per semester will be eliminated.
Due to low enroliment in the plan and to increase efficiency for management of
the plans, this is proposed to be eliminated.



HISTORICAL TUITION AND FEE RATES

ACacemic ACROOMIC Proposad |

Yeer Year Academlc Year| Acadamlic Year
Fall or Spring. Summer 2014-2015 | 20152018 2018-2017 2017-2018
Tultion and Incidental Fees {per credit hour)
Undergraduate - MO Residents {incidental Fees) $ 20500 |% 20500(|S§ 20500 |$ 209.00
Undergraduate - Non-Residents {Incidental & Tuition) $ 41800 |5 41800(|$§ 41B.00 | § 427.00
Graduate - MO Residents (incidental Fees) $ 28500 |5 28500|§ 285005 291.00
Graduate - Non-Residents (Incidental & Tuition) $ 53000|% 53000(|S 530.00|S$ 541.50
Off Campus Rates/Course Fees (per credit hour)
Fort Leonard Wood Nursing Science $ 287.25|% 28725|§% 287.25|$ 293.50
FLW Non-Nursing Science Undergraduate Fee $ 22100|8 221.00|$ 22100 | $ 225.75
Caruthersville - Off Campus Rate $ 22900|% 221008 22100 |§ 228,76
Off Campus - Univ does not pay faculty $§ B8700|S5 @6700|% B7.00 | § 87.00
Dual Credit Fee § 7500|% 7500|$ 7500 | § 75.00
Housling Fall/Spring - Room and Board (Maals)
Double Room - Dawson, Perry, Martin $1493.00%$1,533.00|$ 1,70000 [§ 1,755.00
Private Single Room - Dawson $2,156.00 | $2,21000 | $ 245000 [$  2,525.00
Private Double Room - Dawson, Perry, Martin $229800 | $250000|% 277100 |$ 285500
Deouble Room wiShared Bath - Anthony, Bennett, $1,088.00 | $2,03800|§ 2,10000 |§ 2,165.00

Hoard, Tull, Yates

Single Room w/Private Bath - Anthony, Bennett $268200 5274900 | § 283000 |§ 2,915.00
Single Room w/Shared Bath - Anthony $1,888.00 | $2,03800 | § 2,400.00 | § 2,165.00
Apariment - 4 person - Anthony $2,965.00 | $3,03000 | § 3,130.00 | § 3,225.00
Private Double w/Shared Bath - Bennett, Tull $268200|%$3,00000|% 308000|S§ 3,185.00
Private Double w/Private Bath - Anthony, Hoard, Yates $2,81500 | $288500| % 297000 | S 3,060.00
Double Room wiShared Bath - Sherman D. Seruggs $2,23000 | $2,28500|§% 235500 |S 2,465.00
Private Doubla w/Shared Bath - Sherman D. Scruggs $2,748.00 | $3,00000 | § 3,090.00 | S 3,225.00
Single Room w/Shared Bath - Sherman D. Scruggs $248000|$255100|§ 263000 |5 2,750.00
Unlimited Meal Plan $1,46500($1,50200|$ 158000 |8 183000
5 Meal Plan {Off Campus Students, faculty, staff, and Antheny Hall
residents in Apartments with full kitchens only) $ 84350|S B6000| S 6BOOD| S 52500
3 Meal Plan {Off campus students, faculty, staff only) $ 27500 28200 8 29000 |5 300,00
Summer - Room and Board {Meals)
Room - Designated Halls - double occupancy $ 74700|S 76800 S 73000| S 815.00
Room - Designated Halls - single occupancy $ B47.00|§ 84700 % B87500| S 802 00
unlimited meal plan $ BS000|S 85000
14 Meal Plan $ 70882|% 72800(| % V50005 77300
10 Meal Plan § 685284 | % 67000| % 67000|5 =
Miscellaneous Fees
Activity Fee (per credit hour) (5.00/cr hr is student imposed) $ 67518% 675|% 1000 | $ 10,00
Technology Fee (per semestar) $ 1000|% 15000(% 17394 | % 173 84
Building Maintenance Fee (per semester) § 9270|% 11884 |3 11884 |5 13216
Athletic Fee (percrhr) s 1000 | % 1000
Wellness Fee (student imposed} per semester 5 7500|% 7500|% 7500 |§ 7500
Lab Fees {General) $§ 2000|% 3000|835 3000 |5 30.00
Lab Fees (Nursing) $ 5000(S$ ©&5000|% 50.00 | $ 5000
Lab Fees (Computer Science-depending on course) § 2500(% 2500|% 2500 | % 2500
Lab Fees (Applled Music) &8/crhr 9fcrhr 69%crhr g E8/er he
Lab Fees (Bowiling) $ 5000(S 5000 | § 50.00
Lab Fees (Golf} § 7000($ 70O00|S% 70008 70.00
Online fee {per course) § 5000|(% 5000 | $ 5000
Course fees (Education all courses with EDU/SE/PEP prefix) $10fcrbr | $10ferbr $10/cr hre $10fer hr
Course fees (Social Work SW4089 and 409L) $10icrhr | $10ferhr $10/cr hre $10fer br
Course fees (Business all course with ACC, BAD, BED, ECO, MKT, a{ $15/erbr | $15/crhr $15/cr hr $15/crhr
Course fees (select Nursing courses -excludes FLW and Includes sur{ $10/crbr | $10/er hr $10/cr hr $10/crhr
Deferred Payment Plan Fee $§ 2500(|§ 2500 § 25001 % 25.00
Graduation Fee § 4000|% 4000|8% 4000 | $ 40.00
Health tnsurance {Intemnational} S €6400 (|5 68400 TBD TBD
Late Registration Fee (paid in advance of registration) $ 7500|% 7500|5 7500 |5 75.00
ACT Residual lesting fee
D Replacement § 1500|§ 15005 1500 | § 15,00
Student Parking Permit - Fall {17 .50/Spring, 8.75/Summer) $ 4200|% 42005 4200 | S 42.00
Faculty/Staff Parking Permit fee $ 7500|% 7500|8 75008 75.00
Reserved Parking Permit fee § 25000|% 25000 |% 25000|% 250.00
Transcript Fee $5/510/520 ['$5/510/$20 |"$5/810/520 | $ 10,00
Application Fee -general $ 2000)|8% 2000|% 2000 (% 20.00
Application fee - graduate & international students $ 30005 30008 3000 | % 30.00
Application fee for Nursing school - BSN program $ 2500(|§% 2500|§ 2500 (% 25.00
Senior Citizen Program {per Semester) $ 25008 2500|% 2500 |8 25.00
Credit-by-exam fee $ 10200({% 10200|% 10200|8% 102.00

Midwest Exchangs Rates are 150% of the Ir-stata rates

o A N N s M h i in in

WA AN

" in

5
$
$
s

Temaye option

L B BB B B B R U

LR I R A R LR L ]

Dollar
Incroase

400
8.00

8.00
11.50

825
475
475

55.00
75.00
B4 00
65.00

85.00
8500
85.00
2500
90.00
110.00
135.00
120.00

50.00

{135.00)
10.00

2500
2700
60.00
2300

Percentege
increase

195%
2.15%

2.11%
217%

218%
215%
2.16%
000%
0.00%

3.24%
3.06%
3.03%
3.10%

3.00%
3.10%
3.04%
I07%
3.03%
487%
4.37%
4.58%

3.18%

+20.45%
3.45%

3.18%
3.08%
6.74%
A.07%

0.00%
0.00%
10.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



IMPACT ON STUDENTS

Undergraduate In-State

Current Proposed
Semester Rates for Semester Rates Semester $ Annual $
15 credit hours 15 credit hours increase increase
Tuition/Incidental Fees $ 3,075.00 5 3,135.00 § 60.00 5 120.00
Activity Fees (per cradit hour) $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ - s -
Bidg/Mtn Fees (per semester) $ 119.84 $ 132.16 $ 12.32 $ 24,64
Wellness Fee (per semester) $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ - $ -
Athletic Fee (per credit hour) $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ - 5 -
Technology Fees (per semester) $ 173.94 $ 173.94 $ - 5 -
Total Off Campus Amount $ 3,743.78 $ 3,816.10 $ 72.32 8 144.64
Room (Dawson, Martin or Perry) $ 1,700.00 $ 1,755.00 $ 55.00 8 110.00
Board (unlimited meal plan) $ 1,580.00 $ 1,630.00 $ 50.00 8 100.00
Total On Campus Amount 3 7,023.78 $ 7,201.10 $ 177.32 5 354.64
Undergraduata Out-of-State
Current Proposed
Semester Rates for Semester Rates Semester $ Annual $
15 credit hours 15 credit hours increase increase
Tuition/incidental Fees $ 6,270.00 5 6,405.00 $ 135.00 $ 270.00
Activity Fees (per credit hour) $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ - $ -
Bidg/Mtn Fees (per semester) $ 119.84 $ 132,16 $ 12.32 $ 2464
Wellness Fee (per semester) $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ - $ -
Athletic Fee (per credit hour) $ 150.00 $ 150.00 $ - $ -
Technology Fees (per semester) $ 173.94 $ 173.94 $ - $ -
Tatal Off Campus Amount $ 6,938.78 § 7.086.10 $ 147.32 E] 294.64
Room (Dawson, Martin or Perry) 5 1,700.00 $ 4,755.00 $ 55.00 $ 110.00
Board {10 meal plan) $ 1,580.00 $ 1.630.00 $ 50.00 3 100.00
Total On Campus Amount $ 10,218.78 3 10.471.10 3 252.32 $ 504.64
Graduate In-State (fees based on 9 credit hoursisemester)
Current Proposed Samester $ Annual §
Semester Rates Semester Rates increase increase
Tuition/Incidental Fees $ 2,565.00 $ 2,619.00 $ 54.00 $ 108.00
Activity Fees (per credit hour) $ 90.00 $ 90.00 $ - $ -
|Bldg/Min Fees (per semester) $ 119.84 $ 132.16 $ 12.32 $ 2464
Wellness Fee (per semesler) $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ - $ -
Athletic Fee (per credit hour) $ 80.00 $ 90.00 $ - $ -
Technology Fees (per semester) $ 173 94 $ 173.94 $ - $ -
Total Off Campus Amount $ 3,113.78 3 3,180.10 $ 66.32 $ 132.64
Graduate Out-of-State (feas based on 9 cradit hours/semester)
Current Proposed Semester $ Annual $
Semester Rates Semester Rates increase increase
Tuitionfincidental Fees $ 4.770.00 s 4 B873.50 $ 103.50 $ 207.00
Activity Fees (per credit hour) $ 90.00 $ 90.00 % - ] -
Bldg/Mtn Fees (per semester) $ 115.84 5 132.16 5 12.32 5 24.64
Wellness Fee (per semester) $ 75.00 § 75.00 5 - 5 S
Athletic Fee (per credit hour) 5 90.00 5 90.00 $ - 5 o
Technology Fees (per semester) $ 173.94 $ 173.94 $ - $ -
Total Off Campus Amount $ 5,318.78 $ 5,434.60 $ 115,82 $ 231.64




|

' \\l OFFICE OF ADVANCMENT

(] - e e—————————————————————————————————————————— Y
1 1
[ {

203 Young Hall « 820 Chestnut Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101

) ]
] Phone: (573) 681-6070
I NCOLN Fax: (573) 681-5981
UNIVERSITY
MISSOURI

TO: Board of Curators
THROUGH:  Dr. Kevin D. Rome, Sr., President @
W 7
FROM: John Moseley, Director of Athletics Wé. -
S

SUBJECT: Wellness Fee Allowances

In April 2014, the Board of Curators approved the Wellness Fee in the amount of $75/semester for our
students. At that time, a proposed budget was provided with the following breakdown:

Staffing | $245,000.00

Departmental Student Labor $25,000.00

Annual Equipment Maintenance/replacement $60,000.00
Supplies $25,000.00

Training $10,000.00

Programming Funds $20,000.00

We would like to continue to grow our Campus Recreation and Wellness Department to service the needs of
our students, faculty and staff. We are asking that funds collected from the Wellness Fee be available for use
in other wellness projects and operational costs associated with the LINC. As it's currently written, we are
prevented from covering professional development opportunities for our students and staff, outdoor
recreational rentals, additional operating costs, additional facility improvements, etc.

Founded 1866: 62nd & 65th Colored Infantries
An equal opportunity institution



Currently, the Wellness Fee financials are as follows:

11/2014 - 4/2017
{30 months)

Student Fees Collected

to date

$1,117,393.93

Exer Equip/Cabling/ Reimb. JCPR for Office Items
Architectural Services / Equipment Service Package
Prospective Employee Travel

wegts/Kettlebells/Air Pump/Xerball/Fitness Items
Background Check / Employment Advertisement

Expenses to date Paid Encumbered

Student Labor $9,664.00 S-
Casual Labor $5,344.00 5-
Casual Fringe $245.40 S-
Staff Labor $25,679.49 5
Staff Fringe $8,874.16 s-
Equipment $272,660.80 $1,020.00
Contractual $21,112.13 $37,471.50
Trave| $810.55 5-
Supplies $60,896.82 $12,623.12
Other Costs $3,351.29 $410.00

Capital Replacement Fund | $44,695.76 $-
$453,334.40 $51,524.62

Balance $612,534.91

With a balance of $612,534.91 in the account currently, we are requesting that a portion of these funds be
available to help fund the walkway project and lighting for the Reed Stadium project. Our students are walking
down Chestnut St. and cutting behind the softball field to get to the LINC. Part of this new project is to put up lights
and a security phone on the pathway that we’ll be providing. This is a safety issue for our students.

Student Fees Projected per year $367,500.00  per month $30,625.00
Staff Wages per year $156,000.00 | per month $13,000.00
Staff Fringe per year $53,000.00 | per month 54,416.67
Student Labor per year $50,000.00 { per month $4,166.67
Supplies $20,000.00 | per month $1,666.67
Equipment Maintenance $10,000.00 | per month $833.33
Travel $10,000.00 | per month $833.33
Phones & Printing $7,000.00 | per month $583.33
Additional Operating Expenses $5,000.00 | per month $416.67
Contractual $5,000.00 | per month $416.67
Training $5,000.00 | per month $416.67
Cap Replacement Fund $14,700.00 | per month $1,225.00
$335,700.00
Balance $31,800.00




